Weather Alert(1)!
"Air Quality Alert" ...Air quality alert in effect until 11 PM EDT this evening... The New York state department of environmental conservation has issued an air quality health advisory for the following counties... Suffolk...Nassau...Richmond...Kings...Queens...New York...Bronx... weschester...Rockland. In effect until 11 PM EDT this evening. Air quality levels in outdoor air are predicted to be greater than an air quality index value of 100 for the pollutant of ground level ozone. The air quality index...or aqi...was created as an easy way to correlate levels of different pollutants to one scale. The higher the aqi value, the greater the health concern. When pollution levels are elevated...the New York state department of health recommends that individuals consider limiting strenuous outdoor physical activity to reduce the risk of adverse health effects. People who may be especially sensitive to the effects of elevated levels of pollutants include the very Young, and those with pre-existing respiratory problems such as asthma or heart disease. Those with symptoms should consider consulting their personal physician. A toll free air quality hotline has been established so New York residents can stay informed on the air quality situation. The toll free number is: 1 800 5 3 5, 1 3 4 5. 403 PM EDT Wed Sep 2 2015 ...Air quality alert in effect until 11 PM EDT this evening... The New York state department of environmental conservation has issued an air quality health advisory for the following counties... Suffolk...Nassau...Richmond...Kings...Queens...New York...Bronx... weschester...Rockland. In effect until 11 PM EDT this evening. Air quality levels in outdoor air are predicted to be greater than an air quality index value of 100 for the pollutant of ground level ozone. The air quality index...or aqi...was created as an easy way to correlate levels of different pollutants to one scale. The higher the aqi value, the greater the health concern. When pollution levels are elevated...the New York state department of health recommends that individuals consider limiting strenuous outdoor physical activity to reduce the risk of adverse health effects. People who may be especially sensitive to the effects of elevated levels of pollutants include the very Young, and those with pre-existing respiratory problems such as asthma or heart disease. Those with symptoms should consider consulting their personal physician. A toll free air quality hotline has been established so New York residents can stay informed on the air quality situation. The toll free number is: 1 800 5 3 5, 1 3 4 5. -- Thursday Sep.03 15,03:36 PM Weather  |  LIRR  |  Traffic  |  Traffic Cams |  Weather News

Great Gun Beach

Fire Island, NY

On the north side of Fire Island, Great Gun Beach calls itself home in the Town of Brookhaven. Visitors can enjoy the beach, bring their own boats to dock, or fish in the pier.
 
There is a picnic area, as well as a small playground. Lifeguards are on duty seasonally.
 
1

Robert Moses State Park

Robert Moses Parkway
Babylon - 11702
631-669-0470
2

Sunken Meadow State Park

Rte. 25A and Sunken Meadow Parkway
Kings Park - 11754
(631) 269-4333
3

Callahan's Beach

Callahan's Beach Road
Fort Salonga - 11768
631-269-1122
4

Jones Beach State Park

2600 Ocean Parkway
Wantagh - 11793
516-785-1600
5
6

Manorhaven Beach Park

Manorhaven Boulevard
Manorhaven - 11050
516-869-6311
7

Foster Memorial Beach

1000 Long Beach Road
Sag Harbor - 11963
631-728-8585
8

West Meadow Beach

West Meadow Beach Road
Stony Brook - 11790
631-451-6100
9

Town Park at Malibu

1150 Lido Blvd
Lido Beach
10

Fire Island National Seashore

Burma Road
Fire Island - 11782
631-687-4750
Advertisement
Advertise With Us
 
Open Feedback Dialog